

16 February 2018

Michael Hayward
Fairfax Reporter
michael.hayward@nzme.co.nz

Ref: OIA-3496

Dear Michael

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 18 January 2018 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

A list of all workplace accidents and near misses that have been recorded during the efforts to repair SH1 to the north of Kaikoura, between the Mangamaunu and Clarence site cordons, since November 14, 2016.

A list of all workplace accidents and near misses that have been recorded during the efforts to repair SH1 to the south of Kaikoura, between the Peketa and Goose Bay cordons, since November 14, 2016.

All reported incidents were included in monthly reports to the North Canterbury Transport Infrastructure Recovery alliance Project Advisory Board. Nine documents have been found in response to your request and are attached. Some information contained in these documents has been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act, to protect the privacy of natural persons. Also, some information has been redacted as it is outside the scope of your request.

This information is summarised below:

Ref	Document type	Document Title	Date	Section under which information has been withheld	Page#
1	Email	H&S Monthly Report	16 March 2017	Personal details have been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of natural persons. Information out of scope has also been redacted.	1
2	Email	H&S Monthly Report	11 April 2017	Personal details have been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of natural persons. Information out of scope has also been redacted.	2
3	Email	H&S Monthly Report	19 April 2017	Information out of scope has been redacted.	3

4	Report	Health, Safety & Quality Report	11 July 2017	Information out of scope has been redacted.	4-6
5	Report	Health, Safety & Quality Report	8 August 2017	Information out of scope has been redacted.	7-9
6	Report	Health, Safety & Quality Report	5 September 2017	Information out of scope has been redacted.	10-12
7	Report	Health, Safety & Quality Report	3 October 2017	Information out of scope has been redacted.	13-16
8	Report	Health, Safety & Quality Report	31 October 2017	Information out of scope has been redacted.	17-20
9	Report	Health and Safety Report	28 November 2017	Personal details have been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act to protect the privacy of natural persons. Information out of scope has also been redacted.	21-25

With respect to the information that has been withheld, I do not consider there are any other factors which would render it desirable, in the public interest, to make the information available.

Under section 28 of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision to withhold certain parts of your request. More information is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

If you would like to discuss this reply with the NZ Transport Agency, please contact me by email to andrew.knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz or by phone on 021 276 3222.

Yours sincerely



Andrew Knackstedt
Senior Media Manager